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" Dayton, Ohio 45402-2911

June 7, 2002 _ -
Mr. Johnny Reising S 8 om
U.S. Department of Energy, Fernald Area Office SR D =
P.O. Box 538705 N S Nz
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705 < S R
<. B
Re: COMMENTS - Silo 3 Civil Site Package R
O F
Dear Mr. Reising: - g Q& ~

Ohio EPA has reviewed DOE'’s submittal, "Silo 3 Project Civil Site Package" received on
May 24, 2002. Attached are our comments on the document.

if you have any questions, pleaée contact me at (937) 285-6466.
Sincerely,
\éeﬁ% \

Thomas A Schneider
Fernald Project Manager
Office of Federal Facilities Oversight

cc: Jim Saric, U.S. EPA
Terry Hagen, FDF.
Mark Shupe, HSI GeoTrans
Mary Wojceichowski, Tetra Tech EM Inc.

Ruth Vandergrift, ODH
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OHIO EPA COMMENTS
Silo 3 Project Civil Site Package
JUNE, 2002

1. Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO
Section #: General Comment Pg#:na Line#: na Code: C
Original Comment #.
Comment: The document does not include waste disposal details. Please describe how
and where Silo 3 materials will be disposed.
Response:
Action:

2. Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA "~ Commentor: OFFO
Section #: Drawing 94X-3900-G-01296 Pg #:na Line#.na Code: C
Original Comment #: ' .
Comment:. Please explain the reasoning behind the surgical removal of concrete pad
areas around Silo 3. 1
Response:
Action:

3. Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO
Section #: Drawing 94X-3900-G-01297 Pg#: na Line#:na Code: C
Original Comment #:
Comment: What is the purpose of the proposed 4' concrete ditch located just north of Silo
3 (reference #2)7?
Response:
Action:

4, Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO
Section #: Drawing 94X-3900-G-01298 Pg#: na Line#:na Code: C
Original Comment #:
Comment:.The silt fence located in the southern corner of Silo 3 (reference #3) is
adequate, however additional silt fencing is needed around the Silo 4 area especially as’
- . runoff moves north of the silo.
Response:
Action:
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